Resolution congratulating Kairos International Christian Church on its eighth anniversary.

WHEREAS,

KAIROS INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH

celebrated its eighth anniversary with special nightly services on September 14, 15 and 16, 2016 in the church at 2429 W. Hampton Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Kairos International Christian Church is a community of education and growth, emphasizing the importance of prayer in helping people identify, connect and activate their life's purpose through spirituality and worship; and

WHEREAS, After 15 years of serving in ministry leadership roles as executive administrators, assistant pastors and executive officers in South Carolina and Milwaukee, Rev. Terrence and Dr. Cheryl Moore established Kairos International Christian Church as a new ministry venture in 2008, giving form to their collection of ideas and visions; and

WHEREAS, Combining Rev. Terrence's insight and passion for helping people with Dr. Cheryl's gift for education and management, Kairos International Christian Church has been a resource and an advocate for parishioners and community members for eight years on Milwaukee's north side; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee congratulates Kairos International Christian Church on the occasion of its eighth anniversary and wishes for the church continued success; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Kairos International Christian Church.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Jim Bohl and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 20, 2016.